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Tournament Tournament Competition Water Off # of Days Off Entry Competition
Waters Location Dates Limits Limits Deadline Days
Tournament 1
Lake Scottsboro, AL March 4 - 5 Monday, 20 days February 24, Sat. - Sun.
Guntersville February 6, 2023
2023
Tournament 2
Lake Hartwell Anderson, SC April 15 - 16 Monday, March 20 days April 7, 2023 Sat. - Sun.
20, 2023
Tournament 3
Possum Graford, TX June 3 -4 Monday, May 8, 20 days May 26, 2023 Sat. - Sun.
Kingdom Lake 2023
Tournament 4
Mississippi La Crosse, WI July 8 -9 Monday, May 20 days June 30, 2023 Sat. - Sun.
River 12, 2023
Tournament 5
Susquehanna Lewisburg, PA October 7 - 8 Monday, 20 days September 29, Sat. - Sun.
River September 11, 2023

2023

Tournament Waters

Lake Guntersville

Lake Hartwell

Possum Kingdom Lake

Mississippi River

Susquehanna River

Official Practice begins @ safe light

on the below dates
Saturday, February 25, 2023

Saturday, April 8, 2023

Saturday, May 27, 2023

Saturday, July 1, 2023

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Official Boat Ramp

Google Map Document provided

Google Map Document provided

Google Map Document provided

Google Map Document provided

Google Map Document provided

2023 Bass Nation Kayak Official Rules (see Bassmaster.com)

**See off limits rule 3




